21

22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Old Home Day Committee
09/13/2016

Old Home Day Committee Minutes
Tuesday, September 13, 2016

Type of Meeting: Regular meeting

Meeting Location: Sandown Town Hall

In attendance: Chair - Anthony LoConte, Bob Brouder, Alison Rochenski, Pat Kimball,
Carly Gregory, Paula Gulla.

Absent: Tim Rand, Patty Lakos, Erica Olsen, Cheryl Brouder, Selectman Liaison Terry
Treanor

Non-member volunteer: Samantha Olsen.

Guest: Helen LoPresti

Paula Gulla called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm and began with the Pledge of
Allegiance.

Review of Minutes of Previous Meetings

MOTION by Anthony LoConte to approve the minutes of September 6, 2016 as written
SECOND by Bob Brouder
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Treasurer

Ed Mencis refused to accept the $150 from the committee for the use of his light towers
and asked that the money remain with the Old Home Day Committee. The check will be
voided.

MOTION by Anthony LoConte to reimburse Pat Kimball $37.70 for ribbons, poster
board, signs, bow and hats

SECOND by Bob Brouder

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

MOTION by Paula Gulla to reimburse Bob Brouder $13.28 for cable ties
SEOND by Pat Kimball
MOTION PASSED (5-0-1)

MOTION by Paula Gulla to reimburse the Historical Society $17.96 for caution tape
SECOND by Pat Kimball
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

MOTION by Bob Brouder to reimburse Paula Gulla $30.57 for tablecloths, snow
fencing, and water

SECOND by Anthony LoConte

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Page 1 of 2



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Old Home Day Committee
09/13/2016

The committee discussed the matter of payment for the Cycling Murrays. No invoice has
been received to date and the Murrays showed up at the very end of the parade. They
were notified that their check for $450 may be reduced after discussion with the
committee due to their lack of participation in the parade.

MOTION by Anthony LoConte to pay up to $400.00 for the Cycling Murrays for their
appearance

SECOND by Bob Brouder

MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Pat Kimball will work out the details and the price with the Murrays.

The committee spent the rest of the meeting accumulating positive and negative critiques
of the event and will compile a list to be discussed in detail at the next meeting with a full
committee.

In anticipation of the event date for next year, the Reach the Beach Relay Director will be
contacted to confirm the 2017 race date. The committee members do not want to conflict
with that date.

The next meeting date will be arranged with Chair Tim Rand.

The meeting adjourned at 8:15 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Paula Gulla
Recording Secretary

Page 2 of 2



