1	Old Home Day Committee Minutes
2	Tuesday, September 13, 2016
3	Type of Meeting: Regular meeting
4	Meeting Location: Sandown Town Hall
5	In attendance: Chair - Anthony LoConte, Bob Brouder, Alison Rochenski, Pat Kimball,
6	Carly Gregory, Paula Gulla.
7	Absent: Tim Rand, Patty Lakos, Erica Olsen, Cheryl Brouder, Selectman Liaison Terry
8	Treanor
9	Non-member volunteer: Samantha Olsen.
10	Guest: Helen LoPresti
11	
12	Paula Gulla called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm and began with the Pledge of
13	Allegiance.
14 15	
16	Review of Minutes of Previous Meetings
17	Review of Minutes of Freehous Meetings
18	MOTION by Anthony LoConte to approve the minutes of September 6, 2016 as written
19	SECOND by Bob Brouder
20	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
21	Treasurer
22	Ed Mencis refused to accept the \$150 from the committee for the use of his light towers
23	and asked that the money remain with the Old Home Day Committee. The check will be
24	voided.
25	
26	MOTION by Anthony LoConte to reimburse Pat Kimball \$37.70 for ribbons, poster
27	board, signs, bow and hats
28	SECOND by Bob Brouder
29	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
30	
31	MOTION by Paula Gulla to reimburse Bob Brouder \$13.28 for cable ties
32	SEOND by Pat Kimball
33	MOTION PASSED (5-0-1)
34 25	MOTION by Davis Culls to reimburge the Historical Cociety \$17.06 for courier tops
35 36	MOTION by Paula Gulla to reimburse the Historical Society \$17.96 for caution tape SECOND by Pat Kimball
30 37	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
38	MOTION LABSED CIVANIMOUSE I
39	MOTION by Bob Brouder to reimburse Paula Gulla \$30.57 for tablecloths, snow
40	fencing, and water
41	SECOND by Anthony LoConte
42	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Old Home Day Committee 09/13/2016

43	
44	The committee discussed the matter of payment for the Cycling Murrays. No invoice has
45	been received to date and the Murrays showed up at the very end of the parade. They
46	were notified that their check for \$450 may be reduced after discussion with the
47	committee due to their lack of participation in the parade.
48	
49	MOTION by Anthony LoConte to pay up to \$400.00 for the Cycling Murrays for their
50	appearance
51	SECOND by Bob Brouder
52	MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY
53	
54	Pat Kimball will work out the details and the price with the Murrays.
55	
56	The committee spent the rest of the meeting accumulating positive and negative critiques
57	of the event and will compile a list to be discussed in detail at the next meeting with a full
58	committee.
59	
60	In anticipation of the event date for next year, the Reach the Beach Relay Director will be
61	contacted to confirm the 2017 race date. The committee members do not want to conflict
62	with that date.
63	
64	The next meeting date will be arranged with Chair Tim Rand.
65	The most of 1 and 1 at 0.15 mm
66	The meeting adjourned at 8:15 pm.
67	Desmostfully submitted
68 69	Respectfully submitted,
	Deule Culle
70	Paula Gulla
71	Recording Secretary